A.R.S.N. 092 334 015

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2014

28

WORLDMARK SOUTH PACIFIC CLUB AND CONTROLLED ENTITY
A.R.S.N. 092 334 015

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2014

NOTE 24 PRIOR PERIOD ERROR

(a)	During the 2014 financial year, a review of Owner Levies Receivable was undertaken and it was identified
that the receivable balance reported has been overstated by $3,083,764 at 31 December 2013.  An error in
the source data reports being used to calculate the outstanding balance was identified. As a result of the
detection of this error, the prior period comparatives have been restated to reflect the correct balance.

	 The aggregate effect of the adjustment on the annual financial statements for the year ended 31 December
2014 and the comparative figures is as follows:

		  1 January 2013
	 Previously Stated 	 Adjustments	 Restated

   $	   $

Consolidated entity
Statement of Financial Position
Trade and other receivables	  39,563,483  	  (1,346,666) 	   38,216,817
Retained earnings	  7,093,712  	  (1,346,666)	   5,747,046

	 	31 December 2013
	 Previously Stated 	 Adjustments	 Restated
   $	   $
Consolidated entity
Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income
Levy income 	  41,412,826 	 (1,737,098)	  39,675,728
Profit / (loss) before income tax	  1,733,162  	 (1,737,098)	  (3,936)
Profit / (loss) for the year	  1,434,783  	 (1,737,098)	 (302,315)
Total comprehensive income	  4,264,214 	 (1,737,098)	  2,527,116

Statement of Financial Position
Trade and other receivables	   45,946,901  	  (3,083,764)	   42,863,137
Retained earnings	  8,528,495 	  (3,083,764) 	   5,444,731

WORLDMARK SOUTH PACIFIC CLUB AND CONTROLLED ENTITY
A.R.S.N.   092 334 015

“RESPONSIBLE ENTITY” DIRECTORS’ DECLARATION

 The Directors of the Responsible Entity declare that:

(a)  the financial statements and notes of WorldMark South Pacific Club and Controlled Entity set out on pages 6 to
28 are in accordance with the Corporations Act 2001, which:

	 (i) 	comply with Australian Accounting Standards, which, as stated in accounting policy Note 1 to the financial
statements, constitutes compliance with International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS); and

	 (ii) give a true and fair view of the financial position of the Consolidated Entity as at 31 December 2014 and its